	Docket No.: 66905-014-7
FORM PTO: 595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03  Tab settings * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Faterit and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Par. 103023	732 e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  CHIP-CON ApS	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: EXTREME COOLING TECHNOLOGY ApS  Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	LOGSTORVEJ 81, HORBY
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: HOBRO State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: DENMARK ZIP: DK-9500
Execution Date: 5/19/2005	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Patent Application No. Filing date  10/467,866 10/20/2003	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: RICHARD H. TUSHIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 27,297  Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
1300 I STREET, NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
SUITE 300 WEST	8. Deposit account number:
City: WASHINGTON State/Prov.: DC	04-2223
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	use THIS SPACE
RICHARD H. TUSHIN  Name of Person Signing	Signature  JUNE 13, 2005  Date
6/1//2003 ELJUPEK 00000161 042223 1046/866ail documents to be recorded with	er sheet, attachments, and document:

01 FC:8021

## COMPANY

Atty Dkt. 66905-014-7

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Chip-Con ApS, of Glenstrup Søvej 7, DK-8990 Fårup, DENMARK, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/467,866, filed August 13, 2003, entitled A Cooling Arrangement for an Integrated Circuit (said application), as evidenced by an Assignment recorded at Reel 14813, Frames 181-183 (October 20, 2003) in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

Extreme Cooling
WHEREAS, Technology ApS, a Danish Company of

WHEREAS, <u>Technology Aps</u>, a Danish Company of <u>Løgstørvej 81, Hørby, DK-9500 Hobro, DENMARK</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in said application and any patents issuing therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Chip-Con ApS</u> does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>Extreme Cooling Technology ApS</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application;

<u>Chip-Con ApS</u> hereby covenants and warrants that, as of this date, it is a true and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in said application and that it has the full right and power to convey such entire right, title and interest, and that such right, title and interest is free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever.

On beh	alf of Chip-Con ApS
	NATIONAL 'Kaj Nørby,
Name	Moderet for landsret A++orpey-a+-T-at
Title: _	Horsevante - 9500 Hobro Tif 98 52 63 33 - 95 52 11 66
Date: _	14/5-200 S

WITNESS:

JANE JØRGENSEN

Sekretær

Latyrusvej 4, 1.tv.

1915-2005 8900 Randere:

Date:

DC01\89082.1 ID\RHT

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 016691 FRAME: 0389